Resolution of Appreciation

to Chancellor and Mrs. Woodson

Whereas Chancellor Randy Woodson and Mrs. Susan Woodson have generously given \$1.15 million to NC State University and

 $\it Whereas$ this donation will serve as seed money for a tuition scholarship fund and

 $\it Whereas$ the scholarship is for dependents of NC State University faculty and staff and

Whereas the Woodsons have led by personal example with regard to fostering this significant program for NC State University employees and their families

 $Be\ it\ resolved\ that$ the Faculty Senate expresses our deepest gratitude for this exceedingly generous philanthropy that will benefit NC State employees and their families in perpetuity.

First Reading: November 3, 2015 Adopted: November 3, 2015